OHIO LIONS’ FOUNDATION
October 21, 2025

Governor Carl Gass,

REPORT F-2

This report covers the time-period from July 1, 2025 to October 21, 2025.

MD-13 Grants:

1986 — Present

7/1/25 — Present

e Disaster Relief:
e Helen Keller Scholarship:
e Assistive Technology:

OHS:

Unrestricted

Disaster Relief

Helen Keller Scholarship
Cody/Robards (Assistive Tech)
Memorial Restricted Fund

Eye Care Restricted Fund

Plain City Scholarship Restricted Fund
Sensory Garden Restricted Fund
Sensory Garden Endowment Fund
Tri-Village Restricted Fund
Columbus Northern Restricted Fund
Dublin Restricted Fund

TOTAL

PCC Ben Cosgray
PCC Ben Cosgray

$310991
$682500
$226743

$0
$0
$3712

Donations Disbursed/Grants

$1000.00

$ 67.74 $ 585
$ 500
$200.00

$1267.74  $1085
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