REPORT F-2

OHIO LIONS' FOUNDATION

October 21, 2025

Governor Carl Gass,

This report covers the time-period from July 1, 2025 to October 21, 2025.

MD-13 Grants:	<u> 1986 – Prese</u>	<u>ent</u>	7/1/25 - Present
Disaster Relief:Helen Keller Scholarship:Assistive Technology:	\$310991 \$682500 \$226743		\$0 \$0 \$3712
OH5:		<u>Donations</u>	Disbursed/Grants
 Unrestricted Disaster Relief Helen Keller Scholarship Cody/Robards (Assistive Tecl Memorial Restricted Fund Eye Care Restricted Fund Plain City Scholarship Restricted Sensory Garden Restricted Fund Sensory Garden Endowment Intervillage Restricted Fund Columbus Northern Restricted Dublin Restricted Fund 	cted Fund and Fund	\$1000.00 \$ 67.74 \$ 200.00	\$ 585 \$ 500
TOTAL		\$1267.74	\$1085

PCC Ben Cosgray

PCC Ben Cosgray